
ROUND THE WORLD
BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH
This new list of overseas stations broadcasting news in English gives
comment on the state of reception in Wellington (but reception may varyin other localities), The times are New Zealand Summer Time. The list is
checked regularly, but its accuracy may, ot course, be affected by last-

minute changes which are made from time to time: ~

0.30

1.00

2.30

3.45

3.50

6.15
8.30
9.00
9.15
9.30

9.45

12-15
1.00
2.30

5.15

7.00

8.00

8.45
9.00

10.45
11.00
11,30

12.00

Place
Delhi
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
New York
Moscow
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
New York
Boston
Delhi
Delhi
Ankara
Boston
Melbourne
Schenectady
Moscow
Moscow
Melbourne

Moscow
San Francisco
Melbourne
San Francisco
New York
Cincinnati
Melbourne
Melbourne
Schenectady
New York
San Francisco
San Francisco
Melbourne
Melbourne
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
New York
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
Sydney
New York
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
Melbourne
New York

Metres
31.28
43.72
41.38
31.61
30.00
29.88
41.38
43.72
31.61
41.38
43.72
19.80
19,72
31,28
48.94
31.70
25.45
19.79
19.57
19.67
25.23
19.79

19.67
19.57
19.79
19,57
31.02
25.62
19.79
25.25
31.48
31.02
31.61
41,38
31,32
19.69
41.38
43.72
31.61
31.02
43.72
41,38
31.61
25.27
30.00
41.38
43.72
31.61
31.32
‘30.00 f

Mcs,
9.59
6.85
7.25
9.49
10.00
10.04
7.25
6.86
9.49
7.25
6.86
15.15
15.21
9.59
6.13
9.46
11.79 ©

15.16
15.33
15.25
11.89
15.16

15.25
15.33
15.16
15.33
9.67
11,71

' 15.16
11.88
9.53
9.67
9.49
7.25
9.58
15.23
7.25
6.86
9.49
9.67
6.86
7.25
9.49
11.87
10.00
7.25
6.86
9.49
9.58
10.00

Reception
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Poor
Fair
Poor
Fair
Fair
Fair

Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair

NEWS FROM LONDON
In the following list of news broadcast from London in the BBC’s Over-
seas Service, stations are given in chronological order, but in each group thestations are listed in order of merit for reception purposes. The list is checked
frequently, but "The Listener" cannot be responsible for last-minute changes.
Nature of Broadcast Call Metres Nics, Receptior

A.M.
1,00 News and Commentary GSD 25.53 11.75 Poor

GSF 19.82 15.14 Poor
1,15 Listening Post Same Stations
4.00 News and Listening Post GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair

GSI 19.66 15.26 Poor
GSF 19.82 15.14 Poor

4.20 War Review Same Stations
6.00 News GSB 31.55 9.51 Fair

GSD 25.53 11.75 Poor
6.15 Weekdays, News Commentary GSD 25.53 11.75 Poor
7.00 Newsreel GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair

GRY 31.25 9.60 Poor
8.45 News GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair

GRY -81.25 9.60 Fair
GRG 25.68 11.68 Fair

10.30 Weekdays, War Review GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair
GSC 31.32 9.58 Fair

10.40 Listening Post Same Stations
10.45 News and News Analysis Same Stations
P.M.
12.30 "Britain Speaks" Same Stations
1.00 Headline News and Views Same Stations
2.45 News and Listening Post Same Stations
3.15 Reproduction of "Britain Speaks" Same Stations ~
3.30 Newsreel GSD 25.53 . 11,75 Good

Gsc 31.32 — 9.58 Fair
GRH 30.53 9.825 Fair

4.30 News GSD 25.53 11.75 Good
; GSC 31.32 9.58 Good.

6.15 News GSB 31.55 9.51 Good
GRS 42.46 7.065 Good
GRY 31.25 9.60 Fair
GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair

6.30 Listening Post Same Stations
6.35 War Review Same Stations
7.00 Newsreel GSB 31.55 9.51 Fair

GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair
GRE 19.51 15.39 Fair
GRD 19.42 15.45 Fair

8.00 Headline News and Views GSD = 25.53 11,75 Fair
GSP 19.60 15:31 Fair.
GRE. 19.51 15.39 Fair
GRD 19.42 15.45 Fair

10.50 War Review GSF 19.82 15.14 Fair
GRE 19.51 . 15.39 Poor
GSD 25.53 11,75 Poor

Your grocer recommends RoicROMA THE DUST-FREEDTEA
for its finer flavour and
exceptional economy ROMATEA

M
TaTora BlendedandPackedbyTeaMerchantswho;for101 years,have

Cora%4 or beenfaithfultoonetradition_QUALITY

DusTFREED
2

DuS?-GREED

0
DISHEEEDT


