ROUND THE WORLD BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH

This new list of overseas stations broadcasting news in English gives comment on the state of reception in Wellington (but reception may vary in other tocalities). The times are New Zealand Summer Time. The list is checked regularly, but its accuracy may, of course, be affected by last-minute changes which are made from time to time:

A.M.	Call	Place	Metres	Mcs.	Reception
0.30	VUD3	Delhi	31.28	9.5 9	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	43.72	6.85	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	31.61	9.49	-
1.00	WJQ	New York	30.00	10.00	Fair Fair
1.30	1172				
		Moscow	29.88	10.04	Fair
2.30	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	43.72	6 .86	Fair
_	KGEI	San Francisco	31.61	9 .49	Fair
3.45	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	43.72	6.86	Fair
	WRCA	New York	19.80	15 .15	Fair
	WBOS	Boston	19.72	15.21	Fair
3.50	VUD3	Delhi	31,28	9.59	Fair
6.15	VUD2	Delhi	48.94	6.13	Fair
8.30	TAP	Ankara	31.70	9.46	Fair
9.00	WRUL VLG7	Boston	25.45	11.79	Poor
9.15	WGEA	Melbourne	19.79	15.16	Fair
9.13	WGEA	Schenectady	19.57	15.33	Poor
3.30		Moscow Moscow	19.67	15.25	Fair
9.45	VLG7	Melbourne	25.23 · 19.79	11.89	Fair
P.M.	VL/G/	Menonine	19.79	15.16	Fair
12-15	_	Moscow	19.67	15.25	Fair
1.00	KGEI	San Francisco	19.57	15.25 15.33	Fair Fair
2.30	VLG7	Melbourne	19.79	15.16	Fair Fair
3.00	KGEI	San Francisco	19.57	15.33	Fair
	WRCA	New York	31.02	9.67	Fair
	WLWO	Cincinnati	25.62	11,71	Fair
3.30	VLG7	Melbourne	19.79	15.16	Fair
	VLR3	Melbourne	25.25	11.88	Fair
5. 15	WGEO	Schenectady	31.48	9.53	Fair
6.00	WRCA	New York	31.02	9.67 •	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	31.61	9.49	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
7.00	VLR	Melbourne	31.32	9.58	Fair
8 00	VLG6	Melbourne	19.69	15.23	Fair
8.00	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	43.72	6.86	Fair
0.45	KGEI	San Francisco	31.61	9.49	Fair
8.45	WRCA	New York	31.02	9.67	Fair
9.00	KGEI	San Francisco	43.72	6.86	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	31,61	9.49	Fair
10.45	VLQ2	Sydney	25.27	11.87	Fair
11.00	MJQ	New York	30.00	10.00	Fair
11.30	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	43.72	6.86	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	31.61	9.49	Fair
12.00	VLR	Melbourne	31,32	9.58	Fair
	WJQ	New York	30.00	10.00	Fair

NEWS FROM LONDON

In the following list of news broadcast from London in the BBC's Overseas Service, stations are given in chronological order, but in each group the stations are listed in order of merit for reception purposes. The list is checked frequently, but "The Listener" cannot be responsible for last-minute changes.

	desiry, but The Distence Canno	n De res	ponsible for	aust-minui	e cnanges.
A.M.	Nature of Broadcast	Cali	Metres	Mcs.	Reception
1.00	Name and Comment	CCD			_
1.00	News and Commentary	GSD	25.53	11.75	Poor
1.15	Tintania - Dast	GSF	19.82	15.14	Poor
4.00	Canto Diariora				
4.00	News and Listening Post	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair
		GSI	19.66	15.26	Poor
4.00	117 D	GSF	19.82	15.14	Poor
4.20	War Review		e Stations		
6.00	News	GSB	31.55	9.51	Fair
615	State A S	GSD	25.53	11.75	Poor
6.15	Weekdays, News Commentary	GSD	25.53	11.75	Poor
7.00	Newsreel	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair
		GRY	31.25	9.60	Poor
8.45	News	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair
		GRY	31.25	9.60	Fair
		GRG	25.68	11.68	Fair
10.30	Weekdays, War Review	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair
10.40	Vistanta - Davi	GSC	31.32	9.58	Fair
10.40	Listening Post			Stations Continue	
10.45	News and News Analysis		Same	e Stations	
P.M.					
12.30	"Britain Speaks"		Same	• Stations	
1.00	Headline News and Views		Same Stations		
2.45	News and Listening Post		Same Stations		
3.15	Reproduction of "Britain Speak	Same Stations			
3.30	Newsreal	GSD	25.53	11.75	Good
		GSC	31.32	9.58	Fair
		GRH	30.53	9.825	Fair
4.30	News	GSD	25 .53	11.75	Good
		GSC	31.32	9.58	Good
6.15	News	GSB	31.55	9.51	Good
		GRS	4 2.46	7.065	Good
		GRY	31.25	9.60	Fair
		GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair
6.30	Listening Post		Same Stations		
6.35	War Review		Same Stations		
7.00	Newsreel	GSB	31.55	9.51	Fair
		GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair
		GRE	19.51	15.39	Fair
,		GRD	19.42	15.45	Fair
8.00	Headline News and Yiews	GSD	25.53	11.75	Fair
		GSP	19.60	15.31	Fair
		GRE	19.51	15,39	Fair
		GRD	19.42	15.45	Fair
10.50	War Review	GSF	19.82	15.14	Fair
		GRE	19.51	15.39	Poor
		GSD	25.53	11.75	Poor



Your grocer recommends
ROMA THE DUST-FREED TEA
for its finer flavour and
exceptional economy

Blended and Packed by Tea Merchants who, for 101 years, have been faithful to one tradition—QUALITY.

